
FY 2022-2023 The Centers of Excellence  

Centers of Excellence Institution Project Director Contact 
   Center for Mathematical    
   Literacy 

The Citadel  Dr. Jennifer Albert  
Dr. Evan Ortlieb 

jennifer.albert@citadel.edu 
eortlieb@citadel.edu 
 

Center on Retention and 
Recruitment for Diverse 
Educators (CRE2DE) 

Clemson 
University 

Dr. Roy Jones   royj@clemson.edu 
 

Centers for Leading Education 
Administrator Development 
for Excellent Rural Schools 
(LEADERS) 

Clemson 
University  

Dr. Hans Klar hklar@clemson.edu 
 

Center of Alternative 
Pathways for Educator 
Certification (APEC) 

Columbia College Dr. Marla Sanders   
  Dr. Tracy West 

msanders@columbiasc.edu 
twest@columbiasc.edu 
 

Center for Teacher 
Retention and Induction in 
the Pee Dee (TRIP) 

Francis Marion 
University  

Dr. Kimberly McCuiston 
Dr. Lindsay Simmons 

kmccuiston@fmarion.edu 
lsimmons@fmarion.edu 
 

South Carolina Teacher 
Education Advancement 
Consortium 
(SC-TEACHER) 

USC Columbia Dr. Tommy Hodges 
Dr. Cindy Van Buren 

hodgeste@mailbox.sc.edu 
vanburec@mailbox.sc.edu 
 

Center of Excellence to 
Prepare Teacher of Children 
of Poverty 

Francis Marion 
University 

Dr. Tammy Pawloski TPawloski@fmarion.edu 
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